
POSTGRADUATE      University of Westminster Week-to-Week Calendar 2018-2019 

Postgraduate Autumn Term 2018 
 

POSTGRADUATE STUDENT YEAR STARTS: 
Thursday 13 September 2018 
Student year start and end dates are linked to Halls of 
Residence tenancy contract arrangements.  Formal teaching 
will normally take place on weekdays.                         

 
Mon 10 Sept Enrolment 

Thursday 13 & Friday 14 September 
 

Mon 17 Sept Enrolment/Orientation Wk 
01 

Mon 24 Sept Semester 1: Learning Week 01  Wk 
02 

Mon 01 Oct Semester 1: Learning Week 02  Wk 
03 

Mon 08 Oct Semester 1: Learning Week 03  Wk 
04 

Mon 15 Oct Semester 1: Learning Week 04  Wk 
05 

Mon 22 Oct Semester 1: Learning Week 05  Wk 
06 

Mon 29 Oct Semester 1: Learning Week 06  Wk 
07 

Mon 05 Nov Semester 1: Learning Week 07  Wk 
08 

Mon 12 Nov Semester 1: Learning Week 08 Wk 
09 

Mon 19 Nov Semester 1: Learning Week 09  Wk 
10 

Mon 26 Nov Semester 1: Learning Week 10  Wk 
11 

Mon 03 Dec Semester 1: Learning Week 11 Wk 
12 

Mon 10 Dec Semester 1: Learning Week 12 Wk 
13 

 
 

 
POSTGRADUATE TERM ENDS:  Friday 14 December 2018                        

 
17 Dec - 
04 Jan 

Postgraduate Student Vacation 3 Weeks  
 
Christmas Day: Tuesday 25 December 2018 
New Year’s Day: Tuesday 01 January 2019 

 
 
Approved by Academic Council:  08 February 2017 

 Postgraduate Spring Term 2019 
 

Mon 07 Jan Exam period starts: Tuesday 08 January 
Assessment / Marking 

Wk 14 

Mon 14 Jan Enrolment for Semester 2 Intake 
Exams / Assessment / Marking 
Final coursework deadline for Semester 1 
modules: Thursday 17 January 

Wk 15 

Mon 21 Jan Semester 2: Learning Week 01  Wk 16 

Mon 28 Jan Semester 2: Learning Week 02  Wk 17 

Mon 04 Feb Semester 2: Learning Week 03 Wk 18 

Mon 11 Feb Semester 2: Learning Week 04  Wk 19 

Mon 18 Feb Semester 2: Learning Week 05   Wk 20 

Mon 25 Feb Semester 2: Learning Week 06  Wk 21 

Mon 04 Mar Semester 2: Learning Week 07  Wk 22 

Mon 11 Mar Semester 2: Learning Week 08  Wk 23 

Mon 18 Mar Semester 2: Learning Week 09 Wk 24 

Mon 25 Mar Semester 2: Learning Week 10 
 

Wk 25 

Mon 01 Apr Semester 2: Learning Week 11 
 

Wk 26 

Mon 08 Apr Semester 2: Learning Week 12  
 

Wk 27 

 

 
 
 
 

 
POSTGRADUATE TERM ENDS:  Friday 12 April 2019                               

 
15 Apr - 
26 Apr 

Postgraduate Student Vacation 2 Weeks  
 
Good Friday: 19 April 2019 
Easter Monday: 22 April 2019 

 
 
 

 Postgraduate Summer Term 2019 
 

Mon 29 Apr Exam period starts: Tuesday 30 April 
Assessment / Marking 

Wk 28 

Mon 06 May Early May Bank Holiday: Monday 06 May 
Exams / Assessment / Marking 

Wk 29 

Mon 13 May Exams / Assessment / Marking Wk 30 

Mon 20 May Final coursework deadline for Semester 2 
modules: Monday 20 May  
Assessment Moderation and Ratification 
Period 

Wk 31 

Mon 27 May Spring Bank Holiday: Monday 27 May 
Assessment Moderation and Ratification 
Period 

Wk 32 

Mon 03 June Assessment Moderation and Ratification 
Period 

Wk 33 

Mon 10 June Final date for publication of results:  
Friday 14 June 

Wk 34 

Mon 17 June Revision for Referral and Deferral 
assessments  

Wk 35 
   

 
Mon 24 June Revision for Referral and Deferral 

assessments  
Exam period starts: Friday 28 June 

Wk 36 

Mon 01 July Referral and Deferral Exams 
Marking 

Wk 37 

Mon 08 July Final coursework deadline for Referral 
and Deferral assessments: Mon 08 July 

Wk 38 

 
27 May – 
13 Sept 
 

Postgraduate project: Preparation and 
submission by final deadline of 
Thursday 12 September (supervision 
arrangements during the summer to 
be agreed between student and 
supervisor 

Weeks  
32 - 47 

 

POSTGRADUATE STUDENT YEAR ENDS:  Sat 14 Sept 2019 
 
 

16 Sept – 20 Sept Marking  
23 Sept – 27 Sept Marking 
30 Sept – 04 Oct Assessment Moderation & Ratification Period 
07 Oct – 11 Oct Assessment Moderation & Ratification Period 
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